## Regular Called Meeting Agenda For Council of the City of Hidalgo

February 19<sup>th</sup>, 2024 6:00 PM City of Hidalgo Council Chambers

- 1. Call the Meeting to Order and Establish a Quorum
- 2. Pledges to the Flags and Invocation
- 3. Public Comments
- 4. Approval and Authorization
  - 4.1 Discussion and Action approve City Council Meeting Minutes for February 5th, 2024.
  - 4.2 Discussion and Action selecting date and auctioneer agreement for City Surplus Auction April 6<sup>th</sup>, 2024. /Romeo Rodriguez
  - 4.3 Presentation regarding City of Hidalgo Police Department Racial Profiling Report. / Romeo Rodriguez
  - 4.4 City Managers Report
  - 4.5 Future Agenda Items
- **5 CLOSED SESSION**: City Council May Go into Closed Session Pursuant to Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, and discuss Section §551.071 (Consultation with Attorney).
  - a. Consultation with City Attorney regarding Payne Arena Matters
  - b. Consultation with City Attorney regarding Pending Litigations
  - c. Consultation with City Attorney regarding DI Crossboarders Project.
- 6 OPEN SESSION:
  - a. Discussion and action on Payne Arena Matters
  - b. Discussion and action on Pending Litigations
  - c. Consultation with City Attorney Regarding DI Crossboarders Project.
- 7 Adjournment

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that this Notice of Public Hearing and Regular Called Meeting was posted on a bulletin board at Hidalgo City Hall at a place convenient and readily accessible to the public at all times. Said Notice was posted on this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of February 2024 at 3:30 p.m. and said Notice remained posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the schedule time of said meeting, in compliance with Article 6252-17 of the Vernon's Texas Civil Statues.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL THIS 16th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2024.

Robert Segura City of Hidalgo